In complaint filed by Complainant Nikita Naik in case number 

3/RERA/Complaint (384)/2023, The Authority has passed the following order 

dated 02.04.2024:- 

“The respondents 1 to 5 are directed to refund an amount of 

₹27,402/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred and two 

only) to the complainant with interest at the rate of 11.10% from the 

date of the receipt of the amount till the date of refund. 

The respondents 1 to 5 are directed to replace the bedroom 

and living room doors including the door latches, door hinges and